

April 22, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1194

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1326-1327 of the House Journal and pages 868 of the Senate Journal and that Reengrossed House Bill No. 1194 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 2, remove "to amend and reenact"

Page 1, line 3, remove "section 50-24.1-37 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to Medicaid expansion;"

Page 1, remove lines 7 through 22

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 3, remove lines 1 and 2

Page 3, line 18, replace "fifty" with "sixty"

Page 3, line 18, replace "fifty" with "forty"

Page 3, line 26, after "include" insert "population"

Page 3, line 27, remove "and"

Page 3, line 28, replace "capital construction directly related to health-related programs or services" with "or developing or enhancing community health representative programs or services. Health-related purposes may not include capital construction, stipends to individuals for services, or services that are covered by Indian health services, Medicaid, or other third-party payers, or state-funded programs"

Page 4, line 1, replace "four" with "two"

Page 4, line 6, replace "four" with "two"

Renumber accordingly